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Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 12006-0187

Status:Type: Resolution Passed Finally

File created: In control:3/7/2006 Committee on Housing, Economic Development &
Promotion

On agenda: Final action: 3/20/2006

Enactment date: 3/20/2006 169Enactment #:

3/23/2006Effective date:

Title: Resolution amending Resolution No. 795, effective December 31, 2005, entitled: Resolution providing
for the filing of a Community Development statement by the City of Pittsburgh with the U.S.
Department of Housing and Urban Development for a grant in connection with the 2004 Community
Development Block Grant Program; providing for the execution of grant contracts and for the filing of
other data providing for required assurances; providing for execution of payment vouchers on letter of
credit and for certification of authorized signature; the deposit of the funds in a bank account and
providing for the payment of expenses within categories, so as to reprogram funds in City Council
from “Central Baptist Church Central Development Corp.” (-14,000) to the “Arch Street Senior High
rise” (+2,500); and to the “Millones Manor High Rise” (+2,500); and to the “Central Outreach Resource
& Referral Center” (+9,000).

Sponsors: Tonya D. Payne

Indexes: CAPITAL BUDGET (AMENDING)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2006-0187.doc

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Signed by the MayorMayor3/30/2006 1

Passed FinallyCity Council3/20/2006 1 Pass

AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDEDCommittee on Housing, Economic
Development & Promotion

3/15/2006 1 Pass

Read and referredCity Council3/7/2006 1
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